

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 18113/2014, CRLMP. 18114/2014 in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).8281/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/08/2006
in CRLA No. 152/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

RAJ SINGH @ RAJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.SEC.MINISTRY OF HOME

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration
and office report)

Date : 11/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Subject to payment of costs of Rs.500/- with the Supreme Court
Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today, the
application for restoration is allowed.

If the costs are paid within the stipulated time, the Special
Leave Petition shall stand restored to its original number and be
placed before the Regular Bench for consideration on merits.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.12.02
12:29:17 IST
Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar