

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

07 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8281/20

) RAJ SINGH @ RAJA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

) STATE OF HARYANA TR.SEC.MINISTRY OF HOME Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

has In view of the fact that the petitioner
deposited the cost, delay in depositing the amount is
condoned.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Asha Kiran Bhardwaj)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.02.17
16:28:40 IST
Reason: