

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 8281 OF 2007
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 5927 OF 2015
(Application for Bail)

RAJ SINGH @ RAJA . . . PETITIONER
VERSUS
STATE OF HARYANA TR.SEC.MINISTRY OF HOME . . . RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable within 12 weeks."**

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice returnable on 27.07.2015 was issued to the sole respondent/State of Haryana through Regd. A.D. Post on 11.05.2015.

It is submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the show cause notice has been received back in respect of sole respondent/State of Haryana so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is incomplete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 23rd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1) Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Advocate
- 2) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,
Standing Counsel for State of Haryana
You are requested to file Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent/State of Haryana.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR