

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.8281/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/08/2006 in CRLA No. 152/2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAJ SINGH @ RAJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR. SEC. MINISTRY OF HOME

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date : 27/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Vishvapal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, learned counsel, who has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent-State, prays for some time to argue the matter.

List the matter after eight weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar

Date: 2015.07.27
17:54:18 IST

(Chetan Kumar)

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Reason:

Court Master

Court Master